

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP. NO. 1593/2015

I N

C R I M I N A L A P P E A L N O ( S ) . 1 0 2 1 / 2 0 1 1

RAVI KUMAR

APELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.  
(FOR WITHDRAWAL)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 30/04/2015 This CRL.M.P. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.  
Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This Crl.M.P. has been filed seeking permission to  
withdraw the Criminal Appeal. Permission is granted.  
Consequently, the Crl.M.P. for withdrawal of the appeal is  
allowed and the appeal is closed on withdrawal.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[MALA KUMARI SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Lakhina  
Date: 2015.05.01  
16:57:22 IST  
Reason:

I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

C R I M I N A L A P P E L L A T E J U R I S D I C T I O N

CRLMP. NO. 1593/2015

I N

C R I M I N A L A P P E A L N O ( S ) . 1 0 2 1 / 2 0 1 1

RAVI KUMAR

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

...RESPONDENT

ORDER

This Crl.M.P. has been filed seeking permission to withdraw the Criminal Appeal. Permission is granted. Consequently, the Crl.M.P. for withdrawal of the appeal is allowed and the appeal is closed on withdrawal.

.....,J.  
(N.V. RAMANA)

NEW DELHI  
APRIL 30, 2015